Operating Manual
BA_B1552_EN
Issue 01-2024
Römheld GmbH • Postfach 1253 • 35317 Laubach • Germany • Tel.: +49 (0)6405 / 89-0 • Fax: +49 (0)6405 / 89-211
Subject to change without notice!  Translation of the original German document 1 / 10
Block cylinders
double acting, with extended piston rod for position monitoring

1543-407X/-408X 500 20.6 14.5
1544-407X/-408X 500 36.2 24.5
1545-407X/-408X 500 58.9 38.3
1546-407X/-408X 500 94.2 58
1547-407X/-408X 500 152 93
1548-407X/-408X 500 247 153
1549-407X/-408X 500 389 237
1550-407X/-408X 500 610 362
Weights
Types
Version with:
Stroke Weight
[kg]
Pipe thread Manifold
mounting
1543-407 1543-407X 20 1.4
1544-407 1544-407X 25 2.3
1545-407 1545-407X 25 3.1
1546-407 1546-407X 25 4.8
1547-407 1547-407X 30 8.3
1548-407 1548-407X 32 14.8
1549-407 1549-407X 40 24.9
1550-407 1550-407X 40 39.1
1543-408 1543-408X 50 2.0
1544-408 1544-408X 50 2.9
1545-408 1545-408X 50 4.0
1546-408 1546-408X 50 6.0
1547-408 1547-408X 50 9.7
1548-408 1548-408X 50 16.8
1549-408 1549-408X 50 26.7
1550-408 1550-408X 50 41.5
Proposal, tightening torques for screws of tensile strength
8.8, 10.9, 12.9
 NOTE